Forth FTOF1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No: 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-28-2004 .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME States Patent and Trademark (
2004 SEP 24 AM 9:45 RECORL	02845901	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s		
DAVID W. LEMS 212 EAST JEFFERSON	Name: PACKIN' IRON, INC.	
INWOOD, IA 51240	Internal Address:	
	HAN ST	
Execution Date(s) <u>SEPTEMBER 21. 2004</u>	Internal Address: T	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No SE	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	N₀ City: <u>OCONOMOWOC</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: WISCONSIN	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U. S. A.</u> Zip: <u>53066</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	is document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s) D466,842	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 12300 WEST CENTER STREET	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 12300 WEST CENTER STREET City: MILWAUKEE	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 12300 WEST CENTER STREET City: MILWAUKEE State: WISCONSIN	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 12300 WEST CENTER STREET City: MILWAUKEE State:WISCONSIN Zip: 53222-4052 Phone Number:414-443-0234	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 12300 WEST CENTER STREET City: MILWAUKEE State: WISCONSIN Zip: 53222-4052 Phone Number: 414-443-0234 Fax Number: 414-258-0754 Email Address: tbridgman@sbcglobal.net	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 12300 WEST CENTER STREET City: MILWAUKEE State: WISCONSIN Zip: 53222-4052 Phone Number: 414-443-0234 Fax Number: 414-258-0754 Email Address: tbridgman@sbcglobal.net	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTORNEY TERENCE J. BRIDGMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 12300 WEST CENTER STREET City: MILWAUKEE State: WISCONSIN Zip: 53222-4052 Phone Number: 414-443-0234 Fax Number: 414-258-0754 Email Address: tbridgman@sbcglobal.net 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) D466,842 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second se	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, David W. Lems of Inwood, Iowa, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a motorcycle stand, Patent No. D466,842, dated December 10, 2002;

WHEREAS, Patentee is now the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Patentee has received good and valuable consideration in exchange for said patent and has agreed to transfer any and all title and rights to said patent to Packin' Iron, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is W351 N5315 Road C, in the City of Oconomowoc, State of Wisconsin;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for sums already received from Assignee by Patentee, David W. Lems, Patentee, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by David W. Lems had this assignment and sale not been made. Further, Patentee, when requested, in order to carry out the good faith and intent and purpose of this assignment, shall execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers. Patentee shall communicate to Assignee all facts and provide Assignee all documents and things known and accessible relating to such improvements and history thereto. Patentee shall cooperate in the defending of said patent including testifying in order for Assignee to maintain and defend and enforce any and all patent rights. Patentee acknowledges and understands that this assignment is binding and irrevocable upon Patentee, his heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Dated: September 21, 2004.

David W. Lems, Patentee

State of Wisconsin)
)ss.
Milwaukee County)

Personally appeared before me this 21st day of September, 2004, the above-named David W. Lems, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged same as his own free act and deed.

1



\int	2	~
acrest	Sach	e contraction of the second se
Terence J. Bridgman		<u>y</u>

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wis. My commission is permanent.

RECORDED: 09/24/2004